TO:USPTO

USPTO

8/14/2008 9:21:48 PM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

P.2/11

TO:PAUL K TOMITA COMPANY: R EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

08/12/2008 500618484

Stylesheet Version v1.1

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignme name previously recorded on Real 021361 Frame 0274. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Hong Kong NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Polytechnic Unviversity.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Robert Wing Pong Luk 08/05/2004  Wai Tak Wong 08/27/2004	Name	Execution Date
	Robert Wing Pong Luk	
	Wai Tak Wong	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hong Kong Palytecanic University
L	Hung Hom
City:	Kowlaon
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	19836577

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4157056377 Phone:

ptomita@dergnoah.com Email:

Paul K Tomita Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450 San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

Address Line 4:

973.01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Paul K. Tomita NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif

ID: DERGOSITS & NURN LLPATEMET 004 R=91% **REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0777**  USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	973.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul K Tomita	
Signature:	/paul k tomita/	
Date:	08/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif source=Scan001#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT629916  Receipt Date: 08/08/2008  Fee Amount: S40		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#/*a*l 09-09-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1**595** REC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102832754 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settinos 🗢 🗢 👄 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the ettached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name of conveying party(iee); Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Robert Wing Pong Luk Internal Address: Hung Hom Kowloon Additional name(s) of conveying party(os) attached? Yes 📈 No Hong Kong 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: Same Security Agreement .\_\_Change of Name City: Kowloon, Hong Kong State: Zip: 8/05/2004 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/836,577 B. Patent No.(s) Filed 04/30/2004 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Thomas E. Sisson Jackson Walker, LLP ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2100 07-2400 City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78205 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. August 30, 2004 Thomas E. Sisson, Reg. No. 29,348 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradamarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 

PATENT REEL: 015758 FRAME: 0953

> PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0779

UG. 2004 14:01 MARKS & CLERK +852 28100791

NO. 3786 P. 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert Wing Pong LUK, and Wai Tak WONG, all citizens of Chinese, ASSIGNORS, all residing in Hong Kong SAR, are the inventors of the invention entitled DATA STRUCTURE AND SYSTEM FOR IP ADDRESS LOOKUP AND IP ADDRESS LOOKUP SYSTEM, for which we have executed an original application for a patent of the United States on 30 April 2004.

AND WHEAREAS. The Hong Kong Polytechnic University a non-profit organization, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without lumitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Untied States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filled, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions. continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful eaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce

08/30/2004 MON 01:08 [TX/RX NO 5883]

PATENT

REEL: 015758 FRAME: 0954

**PATENT** REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0780

\_\_\_\_\_30. AUG. 2004 14:02 MARKS & CLERK +852 28100791

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seel this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 2 day of

08/30/2004 MON 01:08 [TX/RX NO 5883]

PATENT

REEL: 015758 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 08/22/2008** 

**RECORDED: 09/03/2004** 

PATENT **REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0781**